

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 143

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
PERSONNEL."

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 143.

Amend Senate Bill No. 143 as engrossed, S2/3/09 (version: 02-03-2009 09:58):

Page 6, line 25, delete "certified" and substitute ~~certified~~"

AND

Page 6, delete line 26 and substitute the following:
"~~emergency medical technician~~ licensed emergency medical services personnel
or other health care provider; and"

AND

Page 7, line 1, delete "paramedic" and substitute "Paramedic"

AND

Page 7, delete line 5 and substitute the following:
"emergency medical services required for licensure under the rules,
regulations, and standards adopted by"

AND

Page 7, line 23, delete "paramedic" and substitute "~~paramedic~~ Paramedic"

AND

Page 7, line 31, delete "EMT-" and substitute "~~EMT-~~"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 33 and 34 and substitute the following:
"(6) One (1) member who shall be a ~~certified~~ licensed EMT-
~~Ambulance driver;~~"



AND

Page 8, delete line 3 and substitute the following:
"years' experience associated with ~~emergency medical technician training~~
emergency medical services personnel in"

AND

Page 8, delete line 30 and substitute the following:
"for adoption by the board rules, ~~regulations, and standards~~ on all matters"

AND

Page 11, delete line 2 and substitute the following:
"medical ~~technician certification or recertification~~ services personnel
licensure or relicensure;"

AND

Page 11, line 24, delete "technician" and substitute "~~technician~~ services
personnel"

AND

Page 11, delete line 27 and substitute the following:
"~~(9)(6)~~ "Emergency medical ~~technician (EMT)~~ services personnel"
means the individual"

AND

Page 11, line 29 delete "or paramedic" and substitute "or Paramedic"

AND

Page 11, line 32, delete "EMT" and substitute "~~EMT~~"

AND

Page 11, delete line 33 and substitute the following:
"~~certification and recertification~~ emergency medical services personnel
licensure and relicensure;"

AND

Page 11, delete line 36

AND

Page 12, delete line 1 and substitute the following:
"perform the emergency medical services required for licensure under the
rules, regulations, and standards adopted by the board upon recommendation by
the Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council;"

AND

Page 12 line 34, delete "EMT certification" and substitute "emergency medical services personnel"

AND

Page 12, delete line 36 and substitute the following:
"a current Arkansas ~~EMT certification licensure~~ emergency medical services personnel licensure before July 1, 1999, shall complete a"

AND

Page 13, delete lines 24 through 30 and substitute the following:
"the State of Arkansas for the past five (5) years or has been ~~certified~~ licensed continuously for the past five (5) years as an Arkansas emergency medical ~~technician services personnel~~, then the applicant shall be required to have only a state"

AND

Page 14, line 8, delete "technician" and substitute "~~technician~~ services personnel"

AND

Page 14, line 10, delete "EMT" and substitute "~~EMT~~ emergency medical services personnel"

AND

Page 12, line 36, delete "certification" and substitute "~~certification~~ licensure"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Broadway
MGF/KSW - 02-09-2009 15:32
MGF141

Secretary